

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

On July 5, 2023, the Sweetwater County Board of County Commissioners declared a vacancy on the Board of County Commissioners resulting from the resignation of Commissioner Lauren Schoenfeld, who was a member of the Republican Party at the time of her election. The Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners notified Elizabeth Bingham, Chairman of the Sweetwater County Republican Party, of the vacancy on the same day, triggering a nomination process outlined in Wyoming State Statutes through which three qualified candidates will be selected for nomination to replace Commissioner Schoenfeld.

Any qualified elector residing in Sweetwater County, Wyoming, who is registered to vote as a Republican, may apply to the Sweetwater County Central Committee for consideration to fill the vacancy.

Any qualified person who wishes to be considered for nomination is required to provide *eighty* (80) printed and collated copies of the following documents:

- 1. A completed Candidate Application Form,
- 2. A letter of intent addressed to the Chairman of the Sweetwater County Republican Party, requesting to be selected, and
- 3. A resume or any other information the candidate wishes to be considered as part of their application, not to exceed four (4) pages.
- 4. Digital copy of all required documents must be emailed to lizsweetwatergop@gmail.com

Arrangements for personal delivery of these documents can be made by calling Chairman Bingham at 307-371-3099 or by emailing her at lizsweetwatergop@gmail.com.

All applications and documents must be received **no later** than 6:00 PM on Monday, July 17, 2023. Any **incomplete** applications or applications received after the deadline will not be considered. It is **your** responsibility to make arrangements in a timely fashion.

Applicants are required to attend the meeting of the Sweetwater County Republican Central Committee that will be held at 9:00 AM on July 22, 2023 at the Sweetwater Events Complex, located at 3320 Yellowstone Road in Rock Springs, Wyoming.

An informal meet & greet with the central committee members will begin at 9:00 AM, and we will begin the official selection process at 10:00 AM. Candidates will be sequestered in a waiting room during the selection process. No cell phone use will be allowed in the waiting room. All candidates will be given five (5) minutes to give an introductory speech and will participate in question and answer sessions with the selection committee. Three (3) candidates will be selected for nomination to the Sweetwater County Board of County Commissioners to fill the vacancy.

Once we receive your application, more detailed information about the process will be sent to you via email.

Elizabeth Bingham, Chairman Sweetwater County Republican Party lizsweetwatergop@gmail.com (307) 371-3099



Candidate Application for Sweetwater County Commissioner

Please type or print legibly

Applicant Information						
Full Na	me:					
		Last	First	М		
Addres Reside						
		Street	City/State	Zip Code		
Address Mailing:						
		Street	City/State	Zip Code		
Phone:			Email:			
1.	Are yo	ou a registered Republican v	who resides in Sweetwater County?	YES 🗅	NO 🗆	
	a.	If "YES," how long have yo	ou been continuously registered as a Republican?			
	b.	If "NO," what party are you	u registered with?			
2.	How I	ong have you been a reside	nt of Sweetwater County?			
3.	Are yo	ou eligible, by law, to hold th	e office of Sweetwater County Commissioner?	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	
4.	Do yo	u "substantially" support the	Platform of the Wyoming Republican Party?	YES □	NO 🗆	

Questions continue on the following page...



5.	In what ways have you contributed to the success of the Sweetwater County Republican	Party?
6.	Why would you like to serve as a Sweetwater County Commissioner?	
7.	What would your priorities be as a Sweetwater County Commissioner?	
0		
8.		ES 🗆 NO 🗅
	Please explain:	
I affirm	that the above information is true and complete to the best of my knowledge:	′ES □ NO □
Signati	ure: Date:	